Mr. Tao Jinxiang



XINGDA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

興達國際控股有限公司



Photo Caption:

(Hong Kong, 21 December 2006) —**Xingda International Holdings Limited** ("Xingda" or the "Company") (Stock Code: 1899), commenced dealings of its shares on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited today. Mr. Stephen Hui, Listing Committee Member, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited congratulated **Xingda** on its successful listing.

From left to right:

Xingda Executive Director

Mr. Lawrence Fok Executive Vice President and Head of Business Development, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited Xingda Executive Director Mr. Wu Xinghua Xingda Executive Director Mr. Zhang Yuxiao Xingda Executive Director Mr. Liu Xiang Xingda Chairman Mr. Liu Jinlan Listing Committee Member, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited Mr. Stephen Hui Xingda Non-Executive Vice Chairman Mr. Lu Guangming George Xingda Executive Director Mr. Cao Junyong Ms. Xu Chunhua Xingda Non-Executive Director